NCDOT Agreement [NCDOT Division |Grantee

County ID

2000079605
2000079727
2000079817
2000079947
2000080303
2000080376
2000080830
2000082240
2000082296
2000084539
2000084540
2000084541
2000084542
2000084543
2000084544
2000084545
2000084567
2000084992
2000084993
2000085047
2000085137
2000085354
2000085504

BRUNSWICK TRANSIT SYSTEM INC
TROLLEYS INC
PENDER ADULT SERVICES, INC
CITY OF WILMINGTON
BRUNSWICK TRANSIT SYSTEM INC
CAPE FEAR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
GREYHOUND LINES INC
PENDER ADULT SERVICES, INC
CAPE FEAR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
MONARCH

MONARCH

MONARCH

MONARCH

MONARCH

MONARCH

MONARCH

THE LIFE CENTER

BRUNSWICK TRANSIT SYSTEM INC
BRUNSWICK TRANSIT SYSTEM INC
PENDER ADULT SERVICES, INC
GREYHOUND LINES INC

TROLLEYS INC
PENDER ADULT SERVICES, INC

1011
2000
1054
1086
1011
1086
2000
1054
1086
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1011
1011
1054
2000
2000
1054



County |Program Description |Authorized Amount |Federa| Amount |State Amount
Brunswick P2025_5311_ADMIN $240,258.00 $226,125.18 $14,132.82
Statewide P2025_5311(F)_INTERCITY $662,049.00 $331,024.50 $331,024.50

Pender P2025_5311_ADMIN $192,921.00 $181,572.71 $11,348.29

New Hanover P2025_5303_PLANNING $85,404.00 $75,914.67 $9,489.33
Brunswick P2025_CAPITAL $7,500.00 $6,666.67 $833.33

New Hanover P2025_CO_OPERATING $599,908.00 $0.00 $599,908.00
Statewide P2025_5311(F)_INTERCITY $5,165,027.00 $5,165,027.00  $0.00

Pender P2025_CAPITAL $364,500.00 $324,000.00 $40,500.00

New Hanover P2025_MEE NC TURNKEY $6,650,000.00 $2,660,000.00  $3,990,000.00
Statewide P2026_5310_CAPITAL $68,054.00 $57,391.21 $10,662.79
Statewide P2026_5310_CAPITAL $118,255.00 $102,014.44 $16,240.56
Statewide P2026_5310_CAPITAL $143,468.00 $124,424.89 $19,043.11
Statewide P2026_5310_CAPITAL $77,822.00 $66,072.91 $11,749.09
Statewide P2026_5310_CAPITAL $79,243.00 $67,336.00 $11,907.00
Statewide P2026_5310_CAPITAL $281,398.00 $247,030.45 $34,367.55
Statewide P2026_5310_CAPITAL $49,374.00 $40,786.42 $8,587.58
Statewide P2026_5310_CAPITAL $154,703.00 $131,682.43 $23,020.57
Brunswick P2026_CAPITAL, FY26 CAPI $284,850.00 $253,200.00 $31,650.00
Brunswick P2026_5311_ADMIN $244,597.00 $230,208.94 $14,388.06

Pender P2026_5310_OPERATING $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00
Statewide P2026_5311(F)_INTERCITY $5,262,376.00 $5,262,376.00  $0.00
Statewide P2026_5311(F)_INTERCITY $1,776,627.00 $888,313.50 $888,313.50

Pender P2026_5311_ADMIN $193,171.00 $181,808.00 $11,363.00



|Loca| Amount ([Type Agreement Posting Date | Funds (federal, state or both) |

$42,398.47 10/4/2024 BOTH
$0.00 10/8/2024 BOTH
$34,044.88 10/10/2024 BOTH
$9,489.33 10/21/2024 BOTH
$833.33 CAPITAL 11/18/2024 BOTH
$434,416.14  OPERATING 11/26/2024 STATE
$5,165,027.00 12/19/2024 FEDERAL
$40,500.00 CAPITAL 3/10/2025 BOTH
$0.00 3/14/2025 BOTH
$3,685.01 CAPITAL 7/18/2025 BOTH
$9,263.04 CAPITAL 7/18/2025 BOTH
$12,063.91 CAPITAL 7/18/2025 BOTH
$4,769.94 CAPITAL 7/18/2025 BOTH
$4,926.99 CAPITAL 7/18/2025 BOTH
$27,390.03 CAPITAL 7/18/2025 BOTH
$1,609.01 CAPITAL 7/18/2025 BOTH
$9,900.02 CAPITAL 7/19/2025 BOTH
$31,650.00 CAPITAL 8/5/2025 BOTH
$43,164.18 8/5/2025 BOTH
$90,000.00 OPERATING 8/7/2025 FEDERAL
$5,262,376.00 8/13/2025 FEDERAL
$0.00 8/25/2025 BOTH

$34,089.00 9/2/2025 BOTH



