

NCDOT Agreement	NCDOT Division	Grantee	County ID
2000079605	3	BRUNSWICK TRANSIT SYSTEM INC	1011
2000079727	ALL	TROLLEYS INC	2000
2000079817	3	PENDER ADULT SERVICES, INC.	1054
2000079947	3	CITY OF WILMINGTON	1086
2000080303	3	BRUNSWICK TRANSIT SYSTEM INC	1011
2000080376	3	CAPE FEAR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	1086
2000080830	ALL	GREYHOUND LINES INC	2000
2000082240	3	PENDER ADULT SERVICES, INC.	1054
2000082296	3	CAPE FEAR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	1086
2000084539	ALL	MONARCH	2000
2000084540	ALL	MONARCH	2000
2000084541	ALL	MONARCH	2000
2000084542	ALL	MONARCH	2000
2000084543	ALL	MONARCH	2000
2000084544	ALL	MONARCH	2000
2000084545	ALL	MONARCH	2000
2000084567	ALL	THE LIFE CENTER	2000
2000084992	3	BRUNSWICK TRANSIT SYSTEM INC	1011
2000084993	3	BRUNSWICK TRANSIT SYSTEM INC	1011
2000085047	3	PENDER ADULT SERVICES, INC.	1054
2000085137	ALL	GREYHOUND LINES INC	2000
2000085354	ALL	TROLLEYS INC	2000
2000085504	3	PENDER ADULT SERVICES, INC.	1054

County	Program Description	Authorized Amount	Federal Amount	State Amount
Brunswick	P2025_5311_ADMIN	\$240,258.00	\$226,125.18	\$14,132.82
Statewide	P2025_5311(F)_INTERCITY	\$662,049.00	\$331,024.50	\$331,024.50
Pender	P2025_5311_ADMIN	\$192,921.00	\$181,572.71	\$11,348.29
New Hanover	P2025_5303_PLANNING	\$85,404.00	\$75,914.67	\$9,489.33
Brunswick	P2025_CAPITAL	\$7,500.00	\$6,666.67	\$833.33
New Hanover	P2025_CO_OPERATING	\$599,908.00	\$0.00	\$599,908.00
Statewide	P2025_5311(F)_INTERCITY	\$5,165,027.00	\$5,165,027.00	\$0.00
Pender	P2025_CAPITAL	\$364,500.00	\$324,000.00	\$40,500.00
New Hanover	P2025_MEE NC TURNKEY	\$6,650,000.00	\$2,660,000.00	\$3,990,000.00
Statewide	P2026_5310_CAPITAL	\$68,054.00	\$57,391.21	\$10,662.79
Statewide	P2026_5310_CAPITAL	\$118,255.00	\$102,014.44	\$16,240.56
Statewide	P2026_5310_CAPITAL	\$143,468.00	\$124,424.89	\$19,043.11
Statewide	P2026_5310_CAPITAL	\$77,822.00	\$66,072.91	\$11,749.09
Statewide	P2026_5310_CAPITAL	\$79,243.00	\$67,336.00	\$11,907.00
Statewide	P2026_5310_CAPITAL	\$281,398.00	\$247,030.45	\$34,367.55
Statewide	P2026_5310_CAPITAL	\$49,374.00	\$40,786.42	\$8,587.58
Statewide	P2026_5310_CAPITAL	\$154,703.00	\$131,682.43	\$23,020.57
Brunswick	P2026_CAPITAL, FY26 CAPI	\$284,850.00	\$253,200.00	\$31,650.00
Brunswick	P2026_5311_ADMIN	\$244,597.00	\$230,208.94	\$14,388.06
Pender	P2026_5310_OPERATING	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$0.00
Statewide	P2026_5311(F)_INTERCITY	\$5,262,376.00	\$5,262,376.00	\$0.00
Statewide	P2026_5311(F)_INTERCITY	\$1,776,627.00	\$888,313.50	\$888,313.50
Pender	P2026_5311_ADMIN	\$193,171.00	\$181,808.00	\$11,363.00

Local Amount	Type	Agreement Posting Date	Funds (federal, state or both)
\$42,398.47		10/4/2024	BOTH
\$0.00		10/8/2024	BOTH
\$34,044.88		10/10/2024	BOTH
\$9,489.33		10/21/2024	BOTH
\$833.33	CAPITAL	11/18/2024	BOTH
\$434,416.14	OPERATING	11/26/2024	STATE
\$5,165,027.00		12/19/2024	FEDERAL
\$40,500.00	CAPITAL	3/10/2025	BOTH
\$0.00		3/14/2025	BOTH
\$3,685.01	CAPITAL	7/18/2025	BOTH
\$9,263.04	CAPITAL	7/18/2025	BOTH
\$12,063.91	CAPITAL	7/18/2025	BOTH
\$4,769.94	CAPITAL	7/18/2025	BOTH
\$4,926.99	CAPITAL	7/18/2025	BOTH
\$27,390.03	CAPITAL	7/18/2025	BOTH
\$1,609.01	CAPITAL	7/18/2025	BOTH
\$9,900.02	CAPITAL	7/19/2025	BOTH
\$31,650.00	CAPITAL	8/5/2025	BOTH
\$43,164.18		8/5/2025	BOTH
\$90,000.00	OPERATING	8/7/2025	FEDERAL
\$5,262,376.00		8/13/2025	FEDERAL
\$0.00		8/25/2025	BOTH
\$34,089.00		9/2/2025	BOTH